

ANSI National Accreditation Board A C C R E D I T E D ISO/IECITO2I-I MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY





CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the quality management system of

Tirosh David Quality Castings Ltd.

17 Hamelacha St., Rosh Ha'ayin 48091, Israel

Has been audited and registered **in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1 Rev.2012-01 The Standards Institution of Israel** is accredited under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program and declares that the quality system of the above named organization is in conformance with:

AS9100 Rev D

The quality management system is applicable to

Aluminium sand and permanent mold casting, machining, pattern making.

Certification Structure: Campus Initial Approval: Re-certification Approval: Valid Until:

16/05/2013 05/05/2024 04/05/2027

Certificate No.:

97168

SII-QCD assumes no liability to any party other than the client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with SII-QCD requirements for system certification. The continued validity may be verified via scanning the code with a smartphone, or via website <u>www.sii.org.il</u>. This certificate remains the property of SII-QCD.

Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



Avital Weinberg Director, Quality & Certification Division

Page 1 of 3

The Standards Institution of Israel -Your Preferred Choice



ANSI National Accreditation Board A C C R E D I T E D ISO/IECI70211 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY





Page 2 of 3

Annex to Certificate no. 97168

This is to certify that the quality management system of

Tirosh David Quality Castings Ltd. 17 Hamelacha St., Rosh Ha'ayin, 48091, Israel

Has been audited and registered **in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1 Rev.2012-01 The Standards Institution of Israel** is accredited under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program and declares that the quality system of the above named organization is in conformance with:

AS9100 Rev D

The quality management system is applicable to

Aluminium sand and permanent mold casting, machining, pattern making.

Initial Approval: Re-certification Approval: Valid Until: 16/05/2013 05/05/2024 04/05/2027

Certificate No.:

97168

SII-QCD assumes no liability to any party other than the client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with SII-QCD requirements for system certification. The continued validity may be verified via scanning the code with a smartphone, or via website <u>www.sii.org.il</u>. This certificate remains the property of SII-QCD.

Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



Avital Weinberg Director, Quality & Certification Division

The Standards Institution of Israel -Your Preferred Choice



ANSI National Accreditation Board A C C R E D I T E D SO/IECT/0211 MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS CERTIFICATION BODY



The standards Institution of Israel 42 Chaim Levanon St, Tel-Aviv 6997701

Page 3 of 3

Annex to Certificate no. 97168

This is to certify that the quality management system of

Tirosh David Quality Castings Ltd. 7 Sahlav St., 40700, Israel

Has been audited and registered **in accordance with the requirements of AS9104/1 Rev.2012-01 The Standards Institution of Israel** is accredited under the Aerospace Registrar Management Program and declares that the quality system of the above named organization is in conformance with:

AS9100 Rev D

The quality management system is applicable to

Aluminum sand casting.

Initial Approval: Re-certification Approval: Valid Until: 16/05/2013 05/05/2024 04/05/2027

Certificate No.:

97168

SII-QCD assumes no liability to any party other than the client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with SII-QCD requirements for system certification. The continued validity may be verified via scanning the code with a smartphone, or via website <u>www.sii.org.il</u>. This certificate remains the property of SII-QCD.

Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



Avital Weinberg Director, Quality & Certification Division

The Standards Institution of Israel -Your Preferred Choice